FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

10 Police S	
000 mly - 000	4 FIR No. 389/24 Date 24.06.2024
1 Distribution PS Mangasta Year 22	FIR No. Date
SE THE WAY TO SEE THE PARTY OF	.ii) Act
Sections Sections	iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of offence ; Day	
Time Period	19.25 hrs
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	19,25 hrs
4. Type of Information	Written / Oral
Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	
(b) Address Matigara Hat, Pa	D+Ps-Matigaria Dist- Dazz-caling
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S.	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name Meust	ak
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Md Rayaud	den
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
(e) Passport No	
(f) Occupation	
	arra Dist-Danger ling
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	on Gupta
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if nece	
Charlis No - MAITASTY ESAISE	DE , Engène NO- SJE4M17192
Total value of properties stolen / involved	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) : The only in the contents (Attach separate sheets) is the contents of	Conetter Complaint which in trealed
on FIX in onclosed / neproduced	renleaf.
	1006.24
42 Addisorted Colored	No(a) as mostlened at the A
13. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offend	be(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the
investigation / directed	Inspector-in-Charge to take up
investigation / directed	Inspector-in-Charge to take up
investigation / directed	Inspector-in-Charge to take up
investigation / directed	Inspector-in-Charge to take up
investigation / directed	Matigara Police Station Matigara Police Commissionerate ed to be light recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
investigation / directed	Matigara Police Station Matigara Police Commissionerate ed to be light recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
investigation / directed	Matigara Police Station Signature of the Office Station Shame, Margara Police Station

Readored on 24.06.24 at 19.25 ms vide MTG PS GIDE NO-1262 Ot- 24.06.24. Over shin Stonled MTG PS come NO- 389/24 Ot-24.06.24 UIS-379/506 apc & endrossed to AST Brobin Konmakon for its mentiplions

To

The Inspector-In-Charge Matigara Police Station, P.S. Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling, Pin no. 734010 24.6.24 Date:-

Inspector-in-Charge
Matigara Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub:- Complaint against Rajan Gupta for theft of my vehicle namely "SCORPIO HWK" S10 being registration no. WB-64/K-9349.

Sir,

This is to inform you that, I Md. Mustak, son of Md. Rajauddin, resident of Matigara, Matigara Hat, Dist. Darjeeling, Pin no. 734010 begs to inform you that I had searched for a "Private Vehicle" namely "SCORPIO HWK" S10 being registration no. WB-64/K-9349 in the said "OLX Website" for my personal purpose.

That I have a friendly relation with one Sri Rajan Gupta, (contact No. 8436454171) son of Sri Manoj Gupta, resident of Santoshi Nagar, Near Khatu Shyam Mandir, P.O. Siliguri, P.S. Khalpara T.O.P. under Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling. On the basis of said friendly relationship the said Sri Rajan Gupta had approached me to take my aforesaid vehicle being no. WB-64/K-9349, Chassis No. MA1TA2SJXF2A10506, Engine No. SJE4M17192 for his personal purpose. And as per his request I had given my aforesaid vehicle being no. WB-64/K-9349 to the said Sri Rajan Gupta on 12(twelve months) months ago without charging any fees.

That since few days ago I called the said **Sri Rajan Gupta** to return back my aforesaid vehicle but he denied to return back my aforesaid vehicle, but lastly on 31/05/2024 when I called the said **Sri Rajan Gupta** he threatened me with dire consequences and also demanded a huge amount of Rs. 1,50,000/- only to return back the

Mustak

aforesaid vehicle to me and also threatened me that if I don't give him the aforesaid amount to the said **Sri Rajan Gupta** then he shall murdered me and also sell my vehicle to any third person. The said vehicle is presently is in the custody of the said **Sri Rajan Gupta** and I do not have any tress of my aforesaid vehicle.

Therefore, you are requested to take appropriate legal action against the said **Sri Rajan Gupta**, son of Sri Manoj Gupta, resident of Santoshi Nagar, Near Khatu Shyam Mandir, P.O. Siliguri, P.S. Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling for his illegal acts and obliged.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

Md. Mustak, Son of Md. Rajauddin,

Resident of Matigara,
Matigara Hat, Dist.

Darjeeling, Pin no. 734010. Contact No. 96095-17166,

95473-11974.